MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from electronic originals (may include minor formatting differences from printed original)



129th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2019

Legislative Document

No. 306

H.P. 230

House of Representatives, January 22, 2019

Resolve, Requiring the Department of Public Safety To Study and Determine What Constitutes a Violation of Air Space by a Drone

Reference to the Committee on Criminal Justice and Public Safety suggested and ordered printed.

ROBERT B. HUNT Clerk

R(+ B. Hunt

Presented by Representative ZEIGLER of Montville. (BY REQUEST) Cosponsored by Representatives: ACKLEY of Monmouth, ALLEY of Beals, CUDDY of Winterport, DODGE of Belfast, MATLACK of St. George, MEYER of Eliot, SHEATS of Auburn, WARREN of Hallowell.

Sec. 1. Drone airspace violation study and determination. Resolved: That
the Department of Public Safety shall study and determine what constitutes a violation of
air space by a drone. The department shall report the results of the study to the Joint
Standing Committee on Criminal Justice and Public Safety by December 4, 2019.

5 SUMMARY

This resolve requires the Department of Public Safety to study and determine what constitutes a violation of air space by a drone and to report the results of the study to the Joint Standing Committee on Criminal Justice and Public Safety by December 4, 2019.